

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB26-019 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, after line 2 insert:
- 2 "(3) "COMMUNITY STRATEGIC PLAN" MEANS A COMPREHENSIVE
- 3 PLAN DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO SECTION 26.5-2-204 TO ADDRESS THE
- 4 EARLY CHILDHOOD NEEDS IN A DESIGNATED SERVICE AREA."
- 5 Page 4, line 3, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".
- 6 Page 4, line 10, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".
- 7 Page 4, line 12, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".
- 8 Page 4, line 15, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)".
- 9 Page 4, line 19, strike "(7)" and substitute "(8)".
- 10 Page 4, line 21, strike "(8)" and substitute "(9)".
- 11 Page 4, line 23, strike "(9)" and substitute "(10)".
- 12 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 3.
- 13 Page 5, line 19, before "**strategic**" insert "**community**".
- 14 Page 7, line 11, before "strategic" insert "COMMUNITY".
- 15 Before "STRATEGIC" insert "COMMUNITY" on: **Page 5**, line 21; **Page 6**,
- 16 line 1; **Page 7**, line 26; **Page 8**, line 27; **Page 9**, lines 15 and 18; **Page 10**,
- 17 line 4; **Page 11**, line 4; **Page 12**, line 3; **Page 13**, line 17; **Page 14**, line 8;
- 18 **Page 21**, line 9; and **Page 23**, line 23.
- 19 Strike "~~community~~" and substitute "community" on: **Page 25**, lines 1 and
- 20 19.

** **